Housed Brushless Resolvers p.3
Heavy-Duty Housed Resolvers p.4
Frameless Brushless Resolvers p.6
High-Accuracy Frameless Resolvers p. 7
2
Harowe: The Most Trusted Brand for Durable Resolvers
Harowe has been trusted for rugged, noise resistant housed and frameless resolvers for over 50 years. Known for heavy-
duty construction and non-stop performance in tough conditions, Harowe resolvers are the first choice for feedback in

with industry standards for size 25
resolver packages.
Mill-Duty Housed Series R25 Model Numbering
Use of Harowe mating
connectors and low
capacitance cable is
recommended (or
equivalent such as
Belden 8163 cable with
twisted-pairs for R1/R2,
S1/S3 and S2/S4).
Length is with threads fully engaged.
©2005 Danaher Industrial Controls Group. Printed in the U.S.A. The specifications in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Harowe products for a specific application. While defective
products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.
6
Frameless Resolvers
• Provide accurate, absolute position
feedback
• Rugged and able to withstand high shock
and vibration levels
• Highly resistant to EMI noise and radiation
effects
• Impervious to most industrial contaminant
and temperature extremes
• Brushless, lightweight devices that consume
little power
Harowe brushless resolvers are the ideal
position feedback transducer for brushless
motors, robots and direct-drive motors in
precision rotary platforms and similar
servo applications.
Resolvers are the most versatile position
transducers available for instrumenting
rotary axes. They are rugged, reliable, able
to operate at 155°C and impervious to
most particulate and liquid process
contaminates. In addition, resolvers
provide absolute position information over
one revolution (single speed types), and
can be combined with an inexpensive
integrated circuit to provide up to 16-bit
digital word or emulated incremental
encoder output, plus direction and analog
velocity signals.
Options
• Multiple speeds available
(up to 32 on Size 55)
• Flux shielding technology
• Steel or aluminum housings
• Radiation hardened
• High temperature up to 200°C
• Flanged or Servo-groove mounting
AG P U
Model* in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) Max
10BRCX .65 (16.5) 1.05 (26.5) .237 (6.0)
15BRCX 1.00 (25.4) 1.45 (36.8) .472 (12.0)
21BRCX 1.25 (31.8) 2.06 (52.4) .8007 (20.34)
31BRCX 1.25 (31.8) 3.05 (77.5) 1.5763 (40.04)
55BRCX 1.25 (31.8) 5.50 (139.7) 3.6515 (92.75)
*Available as transmitter and control transformer types.
Servo-groove
mounting
shown
©2005 Danaher Industrial Controls Group. Printed in the U.S.A. The specifications in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of Harowe products for a specific application. While defective
products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.
Heavy-Duty Frameless Brushless Resolvers (Series 10, 15, 21, 31, 55)
Heavy-Duty High Accuracy
700 Series HaroMax Resolvers
Danaher Industrial Controls Group is the leading North American manufacturer of frameless
brushless resolver feedback products. For over fifty years, Harowe brand resolvers have been